DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec \$35 00

02/0

2019-925553 02/08/2019 03.25 PM

Pgs=3

Total \$35 00

JOSEPH W TILLSON

Document Transfer Tax \$ \_-0-Assessor's Parcel No 1320-29-213-015

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
Jeffrey R Wallace
P O Box 40314

2727 E Anaheim Street Long Beach, CA 90804

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

Same as Above

The grantor declares

Documentary transfer tax is \$\_-0
[x] computed on full value of property conveyed.

AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF SETTLOR, TRUSTEE AND BENEFICIARY

JEFFREY R WALLACE, of legal age, being first duly sworn, depose and say

That ROBERT ALLEN WALLACE, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as is named as the party in that certain Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed dated August 7, 2003, executed by RONALD B INGOGLIA and CYNTHIA R INGOGLIA, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship to ROBERT A WALLACE, Trustee of the ROBERT A WALLACE TRUST dated November 5, 1996, as well as the beneficiary under said trust, it being further acknowledged that JEFFREY R WALLACE, is the successor trustee under said declaration of trust on the death of ROBERT ALLEN WALLACE

The original Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed aforementioned is recorded as Document No 0587668 at Book 0803, Page 13318 on August 25, 2003 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada

Lot 54, in Block C, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN UNIT NO 2, PHASE A, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder on September 14, 1990, in Book 990 of Official Records, at Page 1934, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No 234654

Dated /2/20//8

JEFFEYR WALLACE

## **JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

county of Los Angles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 20th day of DOCEMBER 2018 by JEFFREY R WALLACE, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me

AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF SETTLOR, TRUSTEE AND BENEFICIARY Assessor's Parcel No 1320-29-213-015





## STATE OF NEVA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

**VITAL STATISTICS** 

CASE FILE NO 4020690

## **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

2018010068

TYPE OR	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAST, SUFFIX)						STATE FILE NUMBER					
PRINT IN PERMANENT			12				2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a COUNTY OF DEATH					
BLACK INK	Robert Allen		WALLACE				May 23, 2018 Carson City					
	35 CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH		3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either giv				ve street an 3e If Hosp or Inst. Indicate DOA, OP/Emer Rm. 4 SEX					
DECEDENT	Carson City		Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center			•	inpatient(Sp		atient		Male	
7	5 RACE (Specify)		6 Hispanic Ongir	7 Specify	7a AGE-Last birthd	a)7b UNDE	R 1 YEAR	C UNDER	1 DAY 8 DAT	E OF BIRTH	(Mo/Day/Yr)	
	} ~	hite	No - Non-Hispa	anic	(Years)	MOS	DAYS	HOURS	MINS			
IF DEATH	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA 9b (		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION		ION 11 MARITAL STAT	MARITAL STATUS (Specify) 2 SURVIVII		TVING SPOUS	November 14, 1928 POUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)			
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	name country) Wyomin	g l	United States   12		Men	Married		Annette BENNIGHT			,	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF			USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done					INESS OR I	OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed			
RESIDENCE	0749		Construction Contractor  15c CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION   15d ST			Construction Forces? Yes						
1	15a RESIDENCE - STATE	15b COUNTY	15c. CIT	Y, TOWN OR L	OCATION 150 ST	REET AND	NUMBER	The second name of		LIMITS	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes	
<del></del>	Nevada	<u>Dougla</u>		<u> Minder</u>	107	5 Wiste	na Drive	Э		ar No)	No	
PARENTS	3 16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17 MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)										1	
	Invine WALLACE  18a INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print)  18b MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.E.D. No. City of Town Stote (Town Stote (											
		WALLACE	[180	MAILING ADI	MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R F D No City or Town State Zip)							
	199 BURIAL CREMATION REMOVAL OTHER (Specification CENTER) OF CREMATON MANUAL OTHER (Specification CENTER) OTHER (Specification CENTER) OF CREMATON MANUAL OTHER (Specification CENTER) OTHER (Specification CE									<u> </u>		
DISPOSITION	Crema		COLY, TOD CELLE, EL	Walton	s Sierra Cremate	orv \		1			ate	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b FUNERAL DIRECTOR 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY										9706	
/	CARLEN BLANSETT LICENSE NUMBER Cremation Society of Nevada - Capitol City											
,	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 10861 1614 N Curry Street Carson City NV 89703											
TRADE CALL	TRAD YLL - NAME AND ADDRESS											
	C) to the carears eleter (C)	owiedge, death occu Ionatine & Tillél	e date, emit eft ta bern UA BRATURE AU	and place and d		basis of exe	minel and	or investigati	on, in my opinio	n deeth occur	red	
	T T	OKAMEH EN			athetime 22b DAT 22d PRC	OMES ATTO PLA	ce and due to	the cause(s)	stated. (Signat	ure & Title)		
CERTIFIER	21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH					22b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH						
	May 24, 2018 04 54											
	May 24, 2018  21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER  (Type or Print)  22d PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)  22e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)											
	234 NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSIC	IAN, ATTENDING PI	YSICIAN MED	ICAL EXAMINER, OF	CORONE	R) (Type or F	Print\	235 LICE	NSE NUMBE	<del></del>	
		lokamen	Entezan MD. 11	155 Mill St F	leno, NV 89502		4(1)40	h	200 2102	1 <b>27</b> 46	·	
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)		SA KNIGHT		24b DATE RECEIVE	ED BY REG	ISTRAR	24c, DEA	TH DUE TO C		LE DISEASE	
	DE MAISTRATE DALIGE		AUTHENTICATE		(Mo/Day/Yr)	May 24, 2	018		YES 🗌	NO 🛚	] [	
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (8), (b), AND (c)) / Interval between onset and death										set and death	
DEATH		S A CONSEQUENCE									1	
CONDITIONS IF	Sympton	natic Bradyca			1 1				Interva	between on:	set and death	
CONDITIONS IF \ ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	37	S A CONSEQUENC				T-177 - V						
IMMEDIATE	(c) Atrial Fib		COP	1	/ /	~			Interva	between on	set and death	
BTATING THE	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE	OF		_/							
CAUSE LAST	(d) Hyperter	sion	The same of the sa		/ /				Intele	nerweeu ou	set and death	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1  Hyperlipidemia, Dementis Debility Unknown Etiology  28 AUTOPSY (Specifizer WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORON											
-/ /	Hyperlipidemia, Dementia Debility Unknown Etiology Yes or No)										TO CORONER OF No.	
/ /	28a ACC SUICIDE, HOM UNDET OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	286 DATE OF INJURY	(Mo/Day/Yr) [28	c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY	OCCURRED		No	Noprecally 16	No No	
						•					j	
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f PLACE OF INL	URY-Athone fam	Stroot factors	office 28g LOCATIO	W 6=	DEET 65=					
1 1 1	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Spec	fy)	arout lactory	ZOU LOCATIO	лч SI	REET OR R	FD No	CITY OR TO	WN	STATE	
/ /				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					_/	<del></del>	<del></del>	
-1 \ \		- /	- /									

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a

000721909



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

MAY 25 2018

STATE REGISTRAR

THE SECOND OF THE PARTY OF THE SECOND OF THE

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar